502745392 03/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EURAND, INC.	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTALIS PHARMATECH, INC.
Street Address:	845 CENTER DRIVE
City:	VANDALIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45377

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: tjoshi@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: TRUPTI P. JOSHI

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EURA-004/07US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUPTI P. JOSHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Trupti P. Joshi/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Eurand_Aptalis_CoN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032568 FRAME: 0528

502745392





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sulte 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Filed in the office of Document Number · ca Man

20110512584-59

Filing Date and Time

07/12/2011 1:30 PM

Entity Number C3818-1980

Secretary of State State of Nevada

Ross Miller

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 a	ing 78.390 - After issuance of Stock)	
1. Name of corporation: EURAND, INCORPORATED	* ** ··· *· *· *· *· *· *· *· *· *· *· *	
2. The articles have been amended as folic	ws: (provide article numbers, if available)	
I. Name of Corporation has been changed to: Aptalis Pl	armatech, inc.	
a least a majority of the voting power, or s	ling shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise such greater proportion of the voting power as may be series, or as may be required by the provisions of the or of the amendment is:	
4. Effective date of filing: (optional)		
5. Signature: (required)	(must not be later than 90 days after the cartificate is filed)	

Signature of Officer Theresa Stevens, General Counsel & Secretary

"If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any felative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the vollng power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected. Nevade Secretary of State Amend Pro#t-Atter Revised: 3-6-09

This form must be occompanied by appropriate feas.

PATENT REEL: 032568 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 03/31/2014